GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 181
ANSWERED ON 12.03.2025

Accidents in Coal Mines
+*181. Shri Ummeda Ram Beniwal:
Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the number of accidents taking place in coal mines exceeds the number of accidents in non-coal mines across the country during the last five years and if so, the details thereof, State and coal mine-wise;

(b) the steps taken by the Government to ensure implementation of the latest safety measures to prevent such accidents;

(c) whether environment-friendly surface mines are being resorted for blast-free mining and if o, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) the quantity of coal mined in Barmer district of Rajasthan during each of the last ten years;
(e) whether the Government and non-Government undertakings engaged in coal production in Barmer are functioning as per the set norms and if so, the details thereof;

(F) if not, the details of the disposal of petitions and redressal of complaints received along with the action taken thereon; and

(9) the total number of people provided employment during the said period along with the details of local people employed thereunder?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a) to (g): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*hkkkikk


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (g) OF THE LOK
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 181 ANSWERED ON 12.03.2025 ASKED BY
SHRI UMMEDA RAM BENIWAL, HON’BLE MP REGARDING ‘ACCIDENTS IN
COAL MINES’.

(@): As informed by Directorate General of Mines Safety (DGMS), with respect to Ministry of Coal, the number of accidents in coal and non-coal mines during the last five years i.e., from 2020 to 2024 are as under:

Year | No. of Fatal Accidents | No. of Serious Accidents
Coal Mines
2020 48 117
2021 43 186
2022 24 181
2023 38 117
2024* 42 115
Non-Coal Mines
2020 40 24
2021 33 45
2022 40 48
2023 28 35
2024* 29 32

* Data is provisional for 2024

The details of state-wise and coal mine-wise accidents for the last five years, i.e., from 2020 to 2024 are attached at Annexure- 1.

(b): All coal mines are governed by the Mines Act, 1952 and rules, regulations framed thereunder. Mines Act, 1952 is administered by the Directorate General of Mines Safety (DGMS) by way of development of suitable legislations, rules, regulations, standard and guidelines, inspections, investigation of accidents, awareness activities, formulating risk management plans.

Apart from compliance of the statutory provisions under the Mines Act, 1952, the Mines Rules- 1955, the Coal Mine Regulations- 2017 and Bye Laws & Standing Order framed there under the following steps are being taken to reduce occurrence of such accident in mines.
Additionally coal companies administer mines through following safety measures:

(i). Preparation and implementation of Site Specific Risk Assessment based Safety Management Plans (SMPs), Principal Hazards Management Plans (PHMPs), Formulation and compliance of Site-specific Risk Assessment based Standard Operating Procedures (SOPS).

(i1). Training on Mine Safety: Initial and Refresher training, On-the-Job training as per statute, training on Simulators to HEMM operators, skill up-gradation of frontline mine officials, sensitization of all employees including members of safety committee, contractual workmen and training on Risk Management by SIMTARS accredited executives.

(iii). Conducting Safety Audit of mines through multi-disciplinary Safety Audit teams as per guidelines issued by the Ministry of Coal in December 2023.

(iv). Adoption of the state-of-the art mechanism for Strata Management and Monitoring of mine environment.


(v). Specific Safety measures for OC mines, such as:

Use of eco-friendly Surface Miners for blast free safe mining.

Formulation and implementation of Mine-specific Traffic Rules.

Training on Simulators to HEMM operators.

Dumpers fitted with Proximity Warning Devices, Rear view mirrors and camera, Audio-Visual Alarm (AVA), Automatic Fire Detection & Suppression system etc.
GPS based Operator Independent Truck Dispatch System (OITDS) and Geo-fencing in some large OCPs for tracking movement of HEMMs inside OC mine.

Lighting arrangement using high mast towers for increasing level of illumination.

(vi). Specific safety measures for underground coal mines, such as:

Elimination of basket loading by introducing semi mechanized technology.

Replaced the cement capsules with resin capsules for effective roof control system with bolting by pneumatic /hydraulic roof bolting system.

Wherever geology permits, Continuous Miner technology is adopted

Emergency Response & Evacuation Plans (ER & EP) prepared as per Coal Mine
Regulation 2017.

(vii). Mine Safety Inspection: Round-the-clock Supervision of all mining operations by adequate number of competent & statutory supervisors and mine officials, regular inspection by Workmen Inspectors, back shift mine inspections by senior officials and regular mine Inspection by officials of the Internal Safety Organization.

(c): The choice of deployment of equipment and method is governed by the individual mining company based on scientific study and technical parameters. Surface miners are employed in coal mines for reduced chances of blasting in mines.

(d): There is no coal production in Barmer district of Rajasthan.

(e) to (g): Does not arise in view of reply to part (d) above.
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ANNEXURE-I

The details of state-wise and coal mine-wise accidents for the last five years, i.e., from

2020 to 2024-
FATAL SERIOUS
Name of State | YEAR | MINE NAME No.of | oiali | Serious | No.of | Serious
Acc;den ties Injury | Accidents | Injury
2020 | BAROUD OCM 0 0 0 1
BARTUNGA HILL 0 0 0 1 1
CHHAAL OPEN CAST 1 1 0 1 1
CHURCHA 2 2 0 0 0
DHELWADIH PROJECT 0 0 0 1 1
DIPKA MINE NO.IA 1 1 0 0 0
GEVRA PROJECT 3 3 0 1 1
JAMPALLI O/C MINE 2 2 0 0 0
KURASIA COLLIERY 1 1 0 0 0
KUSMUNDA OCP 2 2 0 0 0
2021 | BALRAMPUR 10&12 INCLINES 0 0 0 1 1
BAROUD OCM 0 0 0 1 1
BARTUNGA HILL 0 0 0 1 1
CHIRIMIRI 0 0 0 1 1
CHURCHA 2 2 0 1 1
DHELWADIH PROJECT 1 1 0 0 0
DIPKA MINE NO.IA 1 1 0 1 1
. KUMDA 7&8 INCLIE 0 0 0 1 1
Chhattishgarh NCPH/NCPH(R-6) 0 0 0 1 1
PANDAVPARA 0 0 0 1 1
SURAKACHAR 3&4 1 1 0 0 0
WEST JHAGRAKHAND 0 0 0 1 1
2022 | BALRAMPUR 10&12 INCLINES 0 0 0 1 1
BARTUNGA HILL 0 0 0 1 1
CHHAAL OPEN CAST 0 0 0 2 2
CHIRIMIRI 0 0 0 1 1
CHURCHA 0 0 0 1 2
DIPKA MINE NO.IA 2 2 0 1 1
GARE PALMA-IV/8 COAL MINE 0 0 0 1 1
GAYATRI U/G PROJECT 0 0 0 1 1
JAMPALLI O/C MINE 0 0 0 2 2
KATKONA 1&2 0 0 0 1 1
KURASIA COLLIERY 0 0 0 1 1
KUSMUNDA OCP 1 1 0 3 3
NAWAPARA U/G PROJECT 0 0 0 1 1
PANDAVPARA 0 0 0 2 2


Name of State

FATAL SERIOUS
YEAR | MINE NAME No.of | ali | Serious | No.of | Serious
Acciden . . : .
t ties Injury | Accidents | Injury
RAJGAMAR 4&5 1 0 0 0
2023 | BAGDEWA U/G MINE
CHURCHA

DIPKA MINE NO.IA

GAYATRI U/G PROJECT

GEVRA PROJECT

Jagannathpur Opencast Mine

JHILIMILI

SINGHALI PROJECT

2024

BHATGAON

CHHAAL OPEN CAST

CHIRIMIRI

CHURCHA

DHELWADIH PROJECT

DIPKA MINE NO.IA

GEVRA PROJECT

Jhilimili UG Mine

KUSMUNDA OCP

SINGHALI PROJECT

Gujarat

2020

MATA-NO-MADH

2022

UMARSAR LIGNITE MINE

2023

MATA-NO-MADH

2024

AMOD LIGNITE MINES

Jharkhand

2020

AMALGAMATED AMLO-DHORI
OCM
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GOVINDPUR
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AMALGAMATED DHANSAR
INDUSTRY COLLIERY

BHELATAND AMALGAMATED

BOKARO

CHASNALLA

DIGWADIH

ENA

JAMADOBA

KHOODIA

MOONIDIH PROJECT

MUDIDIH

PATHARDIH

RAJRAPPA PROJECT

ROCP/SOUTH JHARIA

SHUA

2021

6&7 PITS (JAMADOBA)
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Name of State

YEAR

MINE NAME

FATAL

SERIOUS

No. of
Acciden
t

Fatali
ties

Serious
Injury

No. of
Accidents

Serious
Injury

AMALGAMATED BHELATAND
COLLIERY

AMALGAMATED BLOCK Il OCP

ASHOK OPENCAST PROJECT

BHOWRA(SOUTH)

BOKARO

DHANSAR

ENA

GOPALICHUCK

JAMADOBA

KANKANEE

MOONIDIH PROJECT

NICHITPUR

PAKRI BARWADIH COAL
MINING PROJECT

RAJIMAHAL OCP

SAWANG O/C

TOPA OC

WEST BOKARO O/C (QUARRY A
&B)
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2022

AMALGAMATED BHELATAND
COLLIERY
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AMALGAMATED DHANSAR
INDUSTRY COLLIERY
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AMALGAMATED MURAIDIH
PHULARITAND COLLIER

ASHOK OPENCAST PROJECT

BHOWRA(SOUTH)

BLOCK-IV/KOORIDIH

JAMADOBA

JARANGDIH OPENCAST

KUYA COLLIERY

MOONIDIH PROJECT

NICHITPUR

RAJRAPPA PROJECT

ROCP/SOUTH JHARIA

SELECTED DHORI QRY.NO.1
(KALYANI PROJ.)

SHUA

TAPIN SOUTH OC

URIMARI PROJECT

WEST BOKARO O/C(QUARRY
SE)
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Name of State

YEAR

MINE NAME

FATAL

SERIOUS

No. of
Acciden
t

Fatali
ties

Serious
Injury

No. of
Accidents

Serious
Injury

2023

AMALGAMATED BLOCK-IV
GOVINDPUR

o

0

1

1

AMALGAMATED MURAIDIH
PHULARITAND COLL.

AMLABAD PROJECT

BHOWRA(SOUTH)

CHASNALLA

DIGWADIH

ENA

HARIAJAM

JAMADOBA

KHAS MAHAL PROJECT

KUJAMA

MAGADH OCP

MOONIDIH PROJECT

MUDIDIH

RAJRAPPA PROJECT

SAWANG O/C

SENDRA BANSJORA

Topa RO OCP(A) Mine

WEST BOKARO O/C (QUARRY A
&B)
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AMALGAMATED KESHALPUR-
WEST MUDIDIH

DAHIBARI

KABRIBAD REORGANISED

MAGADH OCP

MOONIDIH PROJECT

RAJPURA

SELECTED DHORI QRY.NO.1
(KALYANI PROJ.)

SIRKA OCP

Madhya
Pradesh

2020

AMLAI OCM

AMLOHRI OCP

BLOCK "B" PROJECT

DUDHICHUA PROJECT

MOHER & MOHER AMLOHRI
EXTENSION OCP

NIGAHI PROJECT

TAWA
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Name of State

FATAL SERIOUS
YEAR | MINE NAME No.of | ali | Serious | No.of | Serious
Acciden . . : .
t ties Injury | Accidents | Injury
2021 | AMLAI OCM 0 0 1 1
AMLOHRI OCP

BAHREBAND U.G.PROJECT

BHADRA 7&8 INCLINE

DHANPURI OPENCAST MINE

DUDHICHUA PROJECT

JAMUNA 1&2 MINE

JAYANT

KAPILDHARA U/G PROJECT

MOHAN

RAINAGAR R.O.

SIAL GHOGRI COAL MINE

TAWA - Il MINE

VINDHYA PROJECT

2022

AMADAND OPEN CAST MINE

AMLOHRI OCP

BANGWAR U/G PROJECT

BARTARAI

BIJURI

DAMINI U/G MINE

DUDHICHUA PROJECT

JAMUNA 1&2 MINE

JAYANT

JHIRIA U.G. MINE

KURJA UG PROJECT

MOHER & MOHER AMLOHRI
EXTENSION OCP

NAHERIYA UG MINE

NIGAHI PROJECT

PIPARIA COLLIERY

RAJENDRA U/G MINE

TAWA

2023

AMADAND OPEN CAST MINE

AMLOHRI OCP

BLOCK "B" PROJECT

DUDHICHUA PROJECT

JAYANT

MOHAN

NIGAHI PROJECT

2024

AMLOHRI OCP

BLOCK "B" PROJECT

DUDHICHUA PROJECT
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Name of State

FATAL SERIOUS
YEAR | MINE NAME No.of | ali | Serious | No.of | Serious
Acciden . . : .
t ties Injury | Accidents | Injury
JAMUNA 1 & 2 UG MINE 0 0 1 1

JAYANT

JHIRIA U.G. MINE

KURJA UG PROJECT

NIGAHI PROJECT

RAIJNAGAR OPENCAST

Urtan North Underground Coal Mine

Maharashtra

2020

BHATADI O.C

GHONSA OPENCAST PROJECT

MAHAKALI

MAKARDHOKRA MINE NO.I

NANDGAON INCLINE

PAUNI O.C

SAONER MINE NO.3

UKNI O.C

2021

GOURI EXPANSION
AMALGAMATED MINE

MAKARDHOKRA MINE NO.I

NAIGAON OPENCAST MINE

NEW MAJRI O/C
II(AMALGAMATED)

PAUNI O.C

PENGANGA OC MINE

SASTI OC

UMRER O/C

2022

GHONSA OPENCAST PROJECT

GOURI EXPANSION
AMALGAMATED MINE

MUNGOLI O.C

NEELJAY OPENCAST

NEW MAJRI O/C
II(AMALGAMATED)

SAONER MINE NO.1

SASTIOC

2023

DHOPTALA OC

GOURI EXPANSION
AMALGAMATED MINE
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ADASA MINE

BHATADI O.C

DURGAPUR OC
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Name of State

YEAR

MINE NAME

FATAL

SERIOUS

No. of
Acciden
t

Fatali
ties

Serious
Injury

No. of
Accidents

Serious
Injury

New Majri UG to OC Mine
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SASTIOC

UMRER O/C

Orissa

2020

ANANTA O/C

HINGULA OPENCAST MINE

HIRAKHAND BUNDIA MINE

KULDA OPENCAST MINE

LAKHANPUR OPEN-CAST

LINGARAJ OCP

NANDIRA

2021

ANANTA O/C

BHUBANESWARI OPENCAST
PROJECT

JAGANNATH

LINGARAJ OCP

2022

BHARATPUR PROJECT

LAKHANPUR OPEN-CAST

LINGARAJ OCP

2023

BHARATPUR PROJECT

GARJANBAHAL OCP MINE

JAGANNATH

LAKHANPUR OPEN-CAST

LINGARAJ OCP

2024

Integrated Lakhanpur Belpahar Lilari
OCP

KULDA OPENCAST MINE

ORIENT NO.1&2

SAMLESWARI OCP

Rajasthan

2022

SONARI LIGNITE MINES

2024

SONARI LIGNITE MINES

Telangana

2020

ADRIYALA LONGWALL
PROJECT
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RAMAKRISHNAPUR OCP
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GODAVARI KHANI 1&3 INCLINE

GODAVARI KHANI NO.1

GODAVARI KHANI NO.11
INCLINE MINE

GODAVARI KHANI NO.11A

GODAVARI KHANI NO.2

GODAVARI KHANI
NO.7(LE)PROJECT

GODAVARI KHANI NO.9
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Name of State

FATAL SERIOUS
YEAR | MINE NAME No.of | Locali | Serious | No.of | Serious
Acciden . . : .
t ties Injury | Accidents | Injury
INDARAM KHANI NO.1A MINE 1 1 0 0 0
KAKATHIYA LONGWALL
PROJECT 0 0 0 1 1
KAKATIYA 8&8A INCLINE 0 0 0 2 2
KAKATIYA KHANI NO 1 &1A
INCLINE 0 0 0 8 8
KAKATIYA KHANI NO.3
INCLINE 0 0 0 1 1
KAKATIYA KHANI NO.5 0 0 0 5 5

INCLINE

KAKATIYA KHANI NO.6
INCLINE

KALYAN KHANI NO.1

KALYAN KHANI NO.5

KALYANI KHANI OCP

KASIPET

MANUGURU OPENCAST MINE

MEDAPALLI OC MINE

NO.5 INCLINE

PRAKASHAM KHANI
OPENCAST-II

RAMAGUNDAM OC-I

RAMAGUNDAM OC-lI

RAMAGUNDAM OC-llI

RAMAKRISHNAPUR OCP MINE

RAVINDRA KHANI NEW TECH

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.1A

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.5

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.6

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.7

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.8

SHANTIKHANI

SRIRAMPUR NO.1

SRIRAMPUR NO.3 & 3 A

VAKILPALLI
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2021

ADRIYALA LONGWALL
PROJECT
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AMALGAMATED
RAMAKRISHNAPUR OCP

GAUTHAM KHANI O/C

GDK.NO.1&3 INCLINE

GODAVARI KHANI NO. 10
INCLINE

GODAVARI KHANI NO.1

GODAVARI KHANI NO.11A
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Name of State

YEAR

MINE NAME

FATAL

SERIOUS

No. of
Acciden
t

Fatali
ties

Serious
Injury

No. of
Accidents

Serious
Injury

INDARAM KHANI 1A

0

3

3

JAWAHAR KHANI NO.5

JAWAHAR KHANI OPENCAST

JVR-OC-I

KAKATHIYA LONGWALL
PROJECT

KAKATIYA 8&8A INCLINE

KAKATIYA KHANINO 1 &1A
INCLINE
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KAKATIYA KHANI NO.3
INCLINE

KAKATIYA KHANI NO.5
INCLINE

KAKATIYA KHANI NO.6
INCLINE

KAKATIYAKHANI OPENCAST
SECTOR-I PROJECT

KALYAN KHANI NO.1

KALYAN KHANI NO.5

KALYANI KHANI OCP

KASIPET

KASIPET - 2 INCLINE

KONDAPURAM MINE

MANUGURU OPENCAST MINE

MEDAPALLI OC MINE

NO.5 INCLINE

PRAKASHAM KHANI NO.1

PRAKASHAM KHANI OPENCAST
MINE

= OO O|Rr|O|O|O(R,|O|O| O

w oOo|0o|O|k,r|O/O|O|P,|O|OC| O

O OOl O/0OO|O|OC| ©O

O NP~ |IPIOIRPINN O OIW| -

O NP~ |IPIOINININ O OMW| =

PRAKASHAM KHANI
OPENCAST-II

RAMAGUNDAM OC-I

RAMAGUNDAM OC-lI

RAMAGUNDAM OC-III

RAVINDRA KHANI NEW TECH

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.5

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.6

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.7

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.8

RK OCP MINE

RUDRAMPUR COAL HANDLING
PLAN (CHP)

SHANTIKHANI

SRIRAMPUR NO.1

SRIRAMPUR NO.3 & 3 A

R|IO|lO| O [ OO0 O|0O|OCO|O|F|(FL| O

~A|IO|O| O [OO|O|O|O|O|O|F|F—| O

OO0 O [ OO0 0O|0O|O|lO|O|O| ©

WIN|W| P [P OO |01 =

WIN|W| P [P OUOHO|dD(FROT] =
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Name of State

YEAR

MINE NAME

FATAL

SERIOUS

No. of
Acciden
t

Fatali
ties

Serious
Injury

No. of Serious
Accidents | Injury

SRIRAMPUR OCP-1 & Il

o

o

N

N

VAKILPALLI

VENKATESH KHANI NO.7

2022

ADRIYALA LONGWALL
PROJECT

GAUTHAM KHANI O/C

GDK.NO.1&3 INCLINE

GODAVARI KHANI NO.11
INCLINE MINE

GODAVARI KHANI NO.11A

GODAVARI KHANI NO.2

GODAVARI KHANI
NO.7(LE)PROJECT

INDARAM KHANI 1A

R Rk | Wwo| Pk Wk o k|-

KAKATHIYA LONGWALL
PROJECT

o O] ©O OO ©O |O|Oo| —» |O|O|O

O O] ©O OO ©O O|0O] Ww |O|Oo

O O] ©O OO © O|Oo|l M |O|O

0 (kP P WMo P Wk o |k

-
o

KAKATIYA KHANI NO 1 &1A
INCLINE

(ep]

KAKATIYA KHANI NO.5
INCLINE

[op}

KAKATIYA KHANI NO.6
INCLINE

w

KAKATIYAKHANI OPENCAST
SECTOR-I PROJECT

KALYAN KHANI NO.1

KALYAN KHANI NO.5

KALYANAI KHANI OCP MINE

KALYANI KHANI OCP

KALYANIKHANI OPENCAST
PROJECT MINE

KASIPET

KASIPET - 2 INCLINE

KHAIRAGURA OC

KONDAPURAM MINE

NO.5 INCLINE

PRAKASHAM KHANI NO.1

PRAKASHAM KHANI
OPENCAST-II

RAMAGUNDAM OC-I

RAMAGUNDAM OC-lI

RAMAGUNDAM OC-III

RAVINDRA KHANI NEW TECH

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.1A

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.5

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.6

O|lO|0O|lO|0O/0O|0O| O |[O|lO|O|O|O|O|] O |[O/O|O|—]| O

O|0O|0O|O|0O|0O|0O0| O |[O|lO|O|O|O|O|] O |[O/O|O|—,]| ©O

O|0O|0O|O|0O|0O|0O0| O |[O|lO|O|O|O|O|] O O O|O|O| ©

Wlwlw|lw|h[DFR| P (PRI P (PRPR[RPRW| B~

WWwWww SR P (PN RRIN D P | RrRr|Rr|w| -
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Name of State

YEAR

MINE NAME

FATAL

SERIOUS

No. of
Acciden
t

Fatali
ties

Serious
Injury

No. of
Accidents

Serious
Injury

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.7

0

4

4

RK OCP MINE

SHANTIKHANI

SRIRAMPUR NO.1

SRIRAMPUR NO.3 & 3 A

SRIRAMPUR OCP, SRP

SRIRAMPUR OCP-1 & Il

TADICHERLA-I COAL BLOCK OC
MINE

P O O0O|O|Rr|O|Fr|O

P O O0O|0O|Fr|O|k

O [OjlOo|jlOo|oo|O|O

O (WIFRrWWwikN

O [ WFRrWlWwikiN

2023

ADRIYALA LONGWALL
PROJECT

GDK.NO.1&3 INCLINE

GODAVARI KHANI NO.11A

GODAVARI KHANI NO.2

GODAVARIKHANI(No.2&2A and
No.5)Coal Mine

INDARAM KHANI 1A

KAKATHIYA LONGWALL
PROJECT

o O © | O|r,r|O| ko O © |O|Fr|O|

o O ©O o|o|o| ©

w |~ P MOWODN

w || P MOWODN

KAKATIYA KHANI NO 1 &1A
INCLINE

o

o

o

(o]

(o]

KAKATIYA KHANI NO.6
INCLINE

KASIPET

KASIPET -2 INCLINE

KHAIRAGURA OC

KONDAPURAM MINE

KOYAGUDEM OCP- |

KOYAGUDEM OPENCAST MINE

NO.5 INCLINE

PRAKASHAM KHANI NO.1

RAMAGUNDAM OC-I

RAMAGUNDAM OC-III

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.5

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.6

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.7

RK OCP MINE

SHANTIKHANI

SRIRAMPUR NO.1

SRIRAMPUR NO.3 & 3 A

SRIRAMPUR OCP-1 & Il

VAKILPALLI

2024

ADRIYALA LONGWALL
PROJECT

o |[Ojlojo|oo|oo|©Oo|R|O|O|P|P|O|O|R|O/OjO|jO|O| O

o OO0/ 0O|0O|CO|FRP|O|O|FP|P|O|O|RP|IO/O/O|O|O| O

O OO 0O|0O|0O|O|O|O|O|0O|O|O|O|O|O|OjO|O|O| ©

O [ WIN|PAERPINIFPIOWINIOIERLINIPI[OINDNINDNINW(W| W

O (WIN|EAIPINIPIOWIN|OFRL|IN|IPIOINININW|W| W

14


Name of State

FATAL SERIOUS
YEAR | MINE NAME NO.OF | otali | Serious | No.of | Serious
Acciden . - : .
t ties Injury | Accidents | Injury
GDK.NO.1&3 INCLINE 0 0 0 4 4
GODAVARI KHANI NO.11A 1 1 0 5 5
GODAVARI KHANI NO.2 1 1 0 5 5
GODAVARI KHANI
NO.7(LE)PROJECT . . 0 0 0
GODAVARIKHANI(No0.2&2A and 0 0 0 3 3
No.5)Coal Mine
INDARAM KHANI 1A 1 1 0 1 1
JVR-OC-I 0 0 0 1 1
KAKATHIYA LONGWALL 0 0 0 1 1

PROJECT

KAKATIYA KHANI NO 1 &1A
INCLINE

KALYAN KHANI NO.1

KALYAN KHANI NO.5

KALYANI KHANI OCP

KASIPET

KASIPET - 2 INCLINE

KHAIRAGURA OC

KONDAPURAM MINE

PRAKASHAM KHANI NO.1

RAMAGUNDAM OC-I

RAMAGUNDAM OC-lI

RAMAGUNDAM OC-III

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.5

RAVINDRA KHANI NO.7

SHANTIKHANI

SRIRAMPUR NO.1

SRIRAMPUR NO.3 & 3 A

SRIRAMPUR OCP-1 & Il

VAKILPALLI
2021 | LIGNITE MINE-IA
2022 | NEYVELINO 2
Tamil Nadu 2023 | NEYVELINO 1
2024 | LIGNITE MINE-IA
NEYVELINO 1
NEYVELI NO 2
2020 | BINA PROJECT
KAKRI PROJECT
2021 | BINA PROJECT
Uttar Pradesh 2022 | KHADIA PROJECT
2023 | BINA PROJECT

KAKRI PROJECT

oO|0O|O|FR|O|O|FR|O|IN|P|OO|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|P|O|Rr|O|lO|O|P|O|O|F—| O

O|I0O|IOCO|FRP|O|0O|FRP|O|IN|P|IO0O|O|O|OO|O|O|O|O|O|NV|O|FP|O|O|O|P|O|OC|F—| O

O|0O|0O|O|O0O|0O|0O|O|O|O|O|O|0O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|OO|O|O|OC| ©O

RPOOR|IFRPIFPIFPIPIFPIOIOCOIFRL|IRPIBARINIOINIPIOWIN|IPIOIRARIFRPINWWLWWIN|IO| ©©

RPIOIFRPIFPIFPINPFP|IPIOCICIFRPIP|IAAINOOINIPWWINRPIOIRPINWWWIN|IO|
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Name of State

YEAR

MINE NAME

FATAL

SERIOUS

No. of
Acciden
t

Fatali
ties

Serious
Injury

No. of
Accidents

Serious
Injury

2024

KRISHNASHILA OCP

[EEN

o

o

o

West Bengal

2020

BHANORA WEST BLOCK

BONJAMEHARI

CHAPUIKHAS

CHINAKURI NO 3

KALIDASPUR PROJECT

KHAS KAJORA

NEW KENDA

NIMCHA (R)

PARASCOLE EAST

PARASCOLE WEST

SATGRAM INCLINE

SHANKARPUR

SODEPUR

2021

CHAPUIKHAS

CHINAKURI NO 3

CHORA 7 & 9 PIT COLLIERY

CHORA BLOCK INCLINE

DHEMOMAIN PIT

GANGARAMCHAK &
GANGARAMCHAK BHADULIA

KALIDASPUR PROJECT

MADHAIPUR

MIC JHANJHRA PROJECT

NARSAMODA

NEW KENDA

NIMCHA (R)

PATMOHNA

RAMNAGORE

SATGRAM PROJECT

SONEPUR BAZARI
PROJ.(KUMARKHALA O.C.P)

2022

CHINAKURI NO 3

CHORA BLOCK INCLINE

DHEMOMAIN INCLINE

DUBESWARI

JAMBAD OCP

JAYKAYNAGAR

NARSAMODA

PARASCOLE EAST

SATGRAM INCLINE

TILABONI

O|Rr|IOO|k,r|O|O|O|OC|O| N [O/OO|FP|FP|IFP|IFPIOIO| P (P|IP|IPIOC|IOCO|IFRP|IO|IO|RP|P|IO|IRP|O(O|O|FRP|FR|O|F

ORIk, O|0O|O|OCO|O| W (OO |O|FP|FP|IFP|IFPIOIO| P (FPIP|IPIOC|ICO|IFRP|IOIO|FRP|P|IO|IFP|IO|O|O|FL|FPL|O

O|I0O|0O(0O|0O|0O|0O|0O|O|O| O [OO|O|0O|O|O|O|O|O| O |[O|O|O|O|O|OCO|O|O|MV|O|O|O|OCO|O|O|FP,|W|O

RlolRr|Rr|lOoNMRP|IRIFR|IFR| © [MREkr|[M k|||l O |Olo|lolkR|R|OlR|R|O|R|R|O|IFR|R|[FR|O|lO|F

Rl Oo|lRr|Rr|O|N|R|R|R|RL| O |IdIMd|dvo|lo|lo|k| k| o |o|lo|lo|lk|kR|olkR|kR|OR|FR|OR|FR|FLR|O|O|F
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Name of State

YEAR

MINE NAME

FATAL

SERIOUS

No. of
Acciden
t

Fatali
ties

Serious
Injury

No. of
Accidents

Serious
Injury

2023

BAHULA

[EEN

N

o

o

BHANORA WEST BLOCK

DAMAGORIA

Gourangdi (A) Colliery

Jhanjra Project Colliery

NIMCHA (R)

SATGRAM INCLINE

Sonepur Bazari OCP

TILABONI

2024

Chinakuri Mine No.1

Gangaramchak-Bhadulia Coal Mine

JAMBAD

NARSAMODA

PARASEA

R|Oo|Rr|kr|kr|kr|lO|O|R|kR|kLR|lO|lO|F

RPIOFRPIOIN|IFP O|IOC|(FR,|FP|P|IO|O

OO0k, |O|P|O|O|OCO|O|O|O|O

OINIO(O|O|0O|P|P|IO|O|O|F|F

OINIO(O|O|0O|P|P|IO|O|O|F|F

195

226

w
N

716

738

# data for 2024 is provisional.
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